FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	RI 07-13-	1999	IEE DECEIVED  U.S. Department pro-	nmerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) WRD 7-9-99			Patent and Tradema	k Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<del>*</del> 101090	0317		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Dow Jones Markets, Inc.		1	Name: Telerate, Inc.	
		ŀ	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	
	_ •	İ	Street Address: 3 World Financial Center	
☐ Security Agreement			Trong Financial Some	
☐ Other		C	City: New York State:NY ZIP:10128	
Execution Date: Name Change Date 7/3/98.			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or μ	patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	d together for a new application, the	execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		5	B. Patent No.(s) 5,220,219 5,168,446	
	Additional numbers	attached? □Ye	es ⊠No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Robert G. Lancaster		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP		Σ	Enclosed; or if check missing or otherwise insuffice please charge our deposit account.	cient
		Σ	Authorized to be charge to deposit account.	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600, 211 N. Broadway		Deposit	account number:	
			02-4467	
City: St. Louis St	ate:MO ZIP:63102-2750		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	_
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	ACE S	
State and signature     To the best of my knowled original document.	edge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a sue copy of	the
Robert G. Lancaster	Nober	A DJA	master 7/88/99	_
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	D <b>ás</b> e	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0081

## State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of TELERATE, INC. was filed on 04/16/1969, under the name of TELESTOCK, INC., with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Amendment TELESTOCK, INC., changing name to TELERATE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, was filed 03/30/1972.

Restated Certificate was filed on 02/26/1986.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 05/04/1988.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 03/13/1989.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 07/31/1989.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1989.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 01/02/1991.

Certificate of change was filed on 03/22/1991.

A Biennial Statement was filed 07/02/1993.

A Certificate of Amendment TELERATE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, changing name to DOW JONES TELERATE, INC., was filed 07/06/1993.

A Certificate of Amendment DOW JONES TELERATE, INC., changing name to DOW JONES MARKETS, INC., was filed 02/25/1997.

A Biennial Statement was filed 05/18/1998.

A Certificate of Amendment DOW JONES MARKETS, INC., changing name to TELERATE, INC., was filed 07/03/1998.

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0082 \*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 30th day of November one thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199812010392 53

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

PATENT | REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0083